TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------|
| Glimcher Realty Trust | | 12/31/2011 | TRUST: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Glimcher Properties Limited Partnership | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 180 E. Broad Street | |
| City: | Columbus | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 43215 | |
| Entity Type: | ty Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 4008991 | SENSITIVE SANTA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022538129

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 602.528.4000

Email: phxip@squiresanders.com
Correspondent Name: Squire Sanders (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 1 E. Washington Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 017876.00262 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cammie R. Teems |
| Signature: | /Cammie R. Teems/ |
| Date: | 01/15/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0358 4008991

ICH \$40.00

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment is made this 31st day of December 2011, by and between Glimcher Realty Trust ("Assignor") and Glimcher Properties Limited Partnership ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors did register and lawfully holds a Registered Service Mark dated August 9, 2011, Registration No. 4,008,991, on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, specifically the mark "Sensitive Santa," as evidence on the attached Exhibit A (the "Registered Service Mark"), which it hereby desires to assign to Assignee; and Assignee desires to receive the Registered Service Mark herein described, to be owned solely and exclusively by Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in performance of the agreement between the Parties and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignors' right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Registered Service Mark as described above, including but not limited the right to sue for past infringement. Assignors warrant that they have not previously made any grant, license, encumbrance, lien, security interest or other disposition to others, of any right, title or interest in said Registered Service Mark, or any renewal or extension thereof. Assignor waives all claims to any and all moral rights in said Registered Service Mark, including Assignor's rights of attribution and integrity. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Ohio without regard to conflict of laws principles.

Assignor further covenants with Assignee to execute, when requested, such additional individual assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this agreement and assignment, by employees or independent contractors of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument and Assignee has accepted it.

GLIMCHER REALTY TRUST

George A. Schmidt, Exec. Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:

RECORDED: 01/15/2014

GLIMCHER PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Glimcher Properties Corporation, its sole general partner

By:_____

Michael P. Glimcher, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0359